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 Dalmatians 
 Dalmatians, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Dogs 
 7 1 Anticipation's Island Life. NP82368110 
 Best in Sweeps 2/22/2023  Breeder: Donna Truitt. Sire: GCHG CH Sterling Watching Me Watching You CGC  Dam: CH  
 Anticipation's Land Of Sweets BCAT. Owner:Donna Truitt.   
 Dalmatians, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-10 Years)  Dogs 
 33 1 GCH CH Semisweet's Incredible Hulk. NP37815901 
 Best in Vet  7/15/2014  Breeder: Amy Tempel. Sire: GCH CH Amethystsemiswetsnowcapdsydot  Dam: CH Jilloc's Xtra  
 Sweeps Semisweet. Owner:Dr Amy L Tempel.   

 Dalmatians, Sweepstakes (Puppy 6-9)  Bitches 
 6 1 Anticipation's Lollypop. NP82368101 
 Best in Sweeps 2/22/2023  Breeder: Donna Truitt. Sire: GCHG CH Sterling Watching Me Watching You CGC  Dam: CH  
 Anticipation's Land Of Sweets BCAT. Owner:Donna Truitt.   
 Dalmatians, Sweepstakes (Puppy 9-12)  Bitches 
 12 1 Hattrick Cchip California Sunrise. NP78091702 
 9/6/2022  Breeder: Michael Deer/Maureen Deer/Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHS CH Spotlight No Filter  
 Needed At Amethyst  Dam: CH Hattrick Choco Chip California Dreamin'. Owner:Michael Deer|Maureen  
 Deer.   
 Dalmatians, Sweepstakes (Veterans 7-10 Years)  Bitches 
 28 1 GCHB CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa DCAT. NP41533501 
 Best of Opp in  11/27/2015  Breeder: Mrs. Elaine Ann Lindhorst. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Vet Sweeps Centurion Anticipation Charming Dalfield. Owner:Timothy|Sandra Kopet.   
 40 2 GCH CH Choco Chip Girl Crush NA NAJ FCAT ACT1 SWN SIA RATN TKN. NP42281203 
 2/21/2016  Breeder: Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHB CH Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam: GCHS CH  
 Paisley Choco Chip Brownie Delite RN RATO CZ8B. Owner:Sara Eaton.   
 52 3 GCHG CH Enchantedhartnjuju Crossing Borders At Onsengeltje BCAT. NP43676501 
 8/21/2016  Breeder: Linda Stafford/Linda Stafford/Toni Linstedt/Samantha Stafford. Sire: GCHB CH Juju's  
 Busy Being Fabulous  Dam: CH Enchanted Hart So Chic Sweet Note. Owner:Toni Linstedt|Carola Adams.   
 Dalmatians, Puppy (6-9 Months)  Dogs 
 7 1/W/BW Anticipation's Island Life. NP82368110 
 2/22/2023  Breeder: Donna Truitt. Sire: GCHG CH Sterling Watching Me Watching You CGC  Dam: CH  
 Anticipation's Land Of Sweets BCAT. Owner:Donna Truitt.   
 Dalmatians, Puppy (6-9 Months)  Bitches 
 6 1/R Anticipation's Lollypop. NP82368101 
 2/22/2023  Breeder: Donna Truitt. Sire: GCHG CH Sterling Watching Me Watching You CGC  Dam: CH  
 Anticipation's Land Of Sweets BCAT. Owner:Donna Truitt.   
 Dalmatians, Puppy (9-12 Months)  Bitches 
 10 2 Poetic's Daughter Of Eve. NP80244009 
 10/24/2022  Breeder: Lynn Pauly/Carolyn J Eliades. Sire: Bayside's Open Road Barnone  Dam: Poetic N  
 Bearded Oaks C'Est La Vie. Owner:Lynn M Pauly|Carolyn J Eliades.   
 12 1 Hattrick Cchip California Sunrise. NP78091702 
 9/6/2022  Breeder: Michael Deer/Maureen Deer/Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHS CH Spotlight No Filter  
 Needed At Amethyst  Dam: CH Hattrick Choco Chip California Dreamin'. Owner:Michael Deer|Maureen  
 Deer.   
 Dalmatians, 12-18 Months  Bitches 
 14 1 Eng Co N Bret D One Hot Summer Night CGC. NP76810303 
 6/16/2022  Breeder: Marie Debbie Zink/Lillian A Strait/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH Engine Co N Bretd  
 Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: CH Dreamworks N Bret D N Engine Co Let  
 It Go. Owner:Linda Pakulski|Marie Debbie Zink|Joanne Shupp.   
 Dalmatians, Bred-By-Exhibitor (Puppy)  Bitches 
 16 1 Rising Star's Much To My Chagrin. NP81031201 
 1/18/2023  Breeder: Dr. Sabine Branch/Karen Branch. Sire: CH Cottondale Roll Call At Rising Star  Dam:  
 CH Riverside's Rising Star Rewrite. Owner:Sabine|Karen Branch.   
 Dalmatians, Bred-By-Exhibitor (Adult)  Bitches 
 18 AB Karmayne's Dream Angel. NP65195301 
 1/19/2021  Breeder: Lindsy Reeser. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH Folklore's Cabriolet. 
  Owner:Lindsy Reeser.   
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 Dalmatians, Open Black Spotted Bitches 
 20 1 Nspird-N-Mj's Hit The Stage Sparklin DCAT. NP65328806 
 3/2/2021  Breeder: Ms. Carrie L Jordan/Kelly L Rackley. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n Around CDX  Dam: GCH 
  CH Hallmark Nspird Eye Candy FDC. Owner:Marla Jo Rudsell.   
 22 AB Karmayne's Tribute. NP73635802 
 12/29/2021  Breeder: Lindsy Reeser. Sire: GCH CH Choco Chip N Satin Gonna Be Alright RN NA NAP  
 OJP OFP CA FCAT2 RATN TKN  Dam: CH Folklore's Cabriolet. Owner:Lindsy Reeser.   
 Dalmatians, Open Liver Spotted Bitches 
 26 1/W Pure Cntry N Iontach Here Comes The Sun CGC TKN. NP67479108 
 6/18/2021  Breeder: Sharon L Roy/Shannon Dobbins. Sire: GCH CH Enchanted Hart N Juju Perfect Storm  
 At Iontach BN RI FDC CGC  Dam: CH Paisley's Talk To Me Abby CA BCAT SWN SCA SIA RATN DN TKN 
  FITB. Owner:Valerie Worzella|Jessica MacMillan.   
 Dalmatians, Veteran (7-10 Years)  Dogs 
 33 1 GCH CH Semisweet's Incredible Hulk. NP37815901 
 7/15/2014  Breeder: Amy Tempel. Sire: GCH CH Amethystsemiswetsnowcapdsydot  Dam: CH Jilloc's Xtra  
 Semisweet. Owner:Dr Amy L Tempel.   
 Dalmatians, Veteran (10+ Years)  Dogs 
 25 1 GCHG CH Sterling Watching Me Watching You CGC. NP32703601 
 9/12/2012  Breeder: Kathy Groff/John C Groff. Sire: GCHB CH Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam:  
 GCH CH Sterling Folklore Dharma For One. Owner:Kathy Groff|John Groff.   
 Dalmatians, Veteran (7-10 Years)  Bitches 
 28 2 GCHB CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa DCAT. NP41533501 
 11/27/2015  Breeder: Mrs. Elaine Ann Lindhorst. Sire: GCHP CH Spotlights Ruffian  Dam: GCHG CH  
 Centurion Anticipation Charming Dalfield. Owner:Timothy|Sandra Kopet.   
 52 AB GCHG CH Enchantedhartnjuju Crossing Borders At Onsengeltje BCAT. NP43676501 
 8/21/2016  Breeder: Linda Stafford/Linda Stafford/Toni Linstedt/Samantha Stafford. Sire: GCHB CH Juju's  
 Busy Being Fabulous  Dam: CH Enchanted Hart So Chic Sweet Note. Owner:Toni Linstedt|Carola  
 Adams.Agent:  Mark Bettis 
 Dalmatians, Veteran (7-10 Years)  Bitches 
 40 1 GCH CH Choco Chip Girl Crush NA NAJ FCAT ACT1 SWN SIA RATN TKN. NP42281203 
 Best Veteran 2/21/2016  Breeder: Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHB CH Cranbrooke Back To The Future  Dam: GCHS CH  
 Paisley Choco Chip Brownie Delite RN RATO CZ8B. Owner:Sara Eaton.   
 Dalmatians, Best of Breed   
 9 GCH CH Afton Silent Star Finds His Voice DCAT. NP63723903 
 11/11/2020  Breeder: Timothy Kopet/Sandra Kopet. Sire: CH Paisleys Masked Marauder CDX  Dam:  
 GCHB CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa DCAT. Owner:Timothy|Sandra Kopet.   

 11 OS GCHB CH Monumental's Kissin' The Blarney Stone BCAT. NP49522101 
 OHBB 3/15/2018  Breeder: Tana K Rugg/B J Rugg. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods RN CGC  Dam:  
 GCHS CH Monumental It's Always Better With Chocolate BN RI TD CA FCAT THD CGC TKI. Owner:Jann  
 Rhodes|Leslie Smith|Tana Rugg.   
 15 CH Dalmino's Urban Tail I Wanna Kiss A Girl CAA DCAT. NP59839602 
 3/21/2020  Breeder: Lori R Finlayson/Deby Harber. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: GCH CH 
  Dalmino's Counting Stars In Polaris. Owner:Dawn Demma.   
 17 GCH CH Dal's Alley Satin Smmt Steal'N The Applause TKN. NP64613201 
 AOM 1/26/2021  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Melissa Arnold/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: CH Satin's Clown'n  
 Around CDX  Dam: GCH CH Dal's Alley & Summit's Keep The Change RN CA BCAT ACT1 ACT1J.  
 Owner:CAREY MORESCHINI|GREG MORESCHINI|Melissa K Arnold.   
 19 GCHS CH Prestige's Ride Along With Rising Star. NP61175802 
 8/10/2020  Breeder: Susan T Buse/Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH  
 Prestige & Dakota Bless The Rain RN SWE SEAE SCM SIM SBM SHDN. Owner:Karen Branch|Beth A  
 Johnson|S Branch.   
 21 GCH CH Choco Chip Batik Cyclone Weather Alert RA CA DCAT CGC TKN. NP60967102 
 7/22/2020  Breeder: Kelly Flannigan/Laura Olsen. Sire: GCHB CH Batik's Wind In The Willows TD2 DCAT  
 CGC  Dam: GCH CH Choco Chip Gone With The Wind RN OA OAJ OAP AJP NF OFP BCAT RATCHX3  
 CZ8P2 CGC TKN. Owner:Breyer Ott|Rosie Branaman.   
 23 CH Dal's Alley & Summit's Showtime Anytime. NP61503802 
 5/23/2020  Breeder: Carey Moreschini/Greg Moreschini/Rebecca Montgomery. Sire: GCH CH Prestige's  
 Another Day In Paradise BN RN NA NF CAA FCAT CGCA TKN ATT  Dam: GCH CH Dal's Alley &  
 Summit's Keep The Change RN CA BCAT ACT1 ACT1J. Owner:CAREY AND GREG MORESCHINI|Carey 
  Moreschini|Greg Moreschini.   
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 24 Semisweet's Calm Before The Storm At Riverview. NP63018006 
 10/15/2020  Breeder: Eleanor Green Winters/Tracy Rossello/Dennis Sanders. Sire: GCH CH Semisweet's  
 First Avenger  Dam: GCHB CH Fyrehouse N Riverview's Fyrestar. Owner:Dr Amy L Tempel|Tracy Rossello. 
    
 27 SEL GCHB CH Juju N Onsengeltje Out Of The Blue FCAT. NP61027205 
 8/1/2020  Breeder: Toni Linstedt/Carola Adams. Sire: GCH CH Carrie Faith's Just A Cool Dude  Dam:  
 GCHG CH Enchantedhartnjuju Crossing Borders At Onsengeltje BCAT. Owner:Toni Linstedt|Carola  
 Adams.   
 29 CH Choco Chip N Hattrick Home Run. NP78091703 
 9/6/2022  Breeder: Michael Deer/Maureen Deer/Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHS CH Spotlight No Filter  
 Needed At Amethyst  Dam: CH Hattrick Choco Chip California Dreamin'. Owner:Rosie Branaman|Will  
 Clifton|Patti Clifton.   
 30 GCH CH Prestige's I Wish It Would Rain Down. NP61175801 
 8/10/2020  Breeder: Susan T Buse/Beth Anne Johnson. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH  
 Prestige & Dakota Bless The Rain RN SWE SEAE SCM SIM SBM SHDN. Owner:Susan T. Buse|Beth  
 Anne Johnson.   
 32 GCH CH Engine Co N Bellmar's Evening Serenade DCAT. NP60973310 
 7/26/2020  Breeder: Martha Schneider/Katie Shepard/Marie Debbie Zink/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH  
 Engine Co N Bretd Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: GCHB CH Bellemar's  
 Honey Badger. Owner:Maureen Watson|Joanne Shupp.   
 34 SEL GCHS CH Artisan N Wildwood Aisling Runnin Down A Dream. NY00061710 
 9/17/2021  Breeder: Barbara K Morris/Carol Capri. Sire: GCHS CH Monumental's Oh Danny Boy BCAT   
 Dam: CH Artisan N Cimarron Talk Of The Town. Owner:Leah Levins|Barbara Morris.Agent:  Paul Catterson 
 35 CH Cadence & Hispot & North's Music Man. NP74314402 
 2/25/2022  Breeder: Br/ee Massey/Angela C Henderson/Avery L Miller. Sire: GCHP2 CH Bret D N  
 Adventureland Star Coach  Dam: GCHS CH Hispot's With Great Power. Owner:Brandee Massey.Agent:   
 Dave Slattum 
 36 GCH CH Batik's Perfect Storm TD DCAT TKN. NP60967101 
 7/22/2020  Breeder: Kelly Flannigan/Laura Olsen. Sire: GCHB CH Batik's Wind In The Willows TD2 DCAT  
 CGC  Dam: GCH CH Choco Chip Gone With The Wind RN OA OAJ OAP AJP NF OFP BCAT RATCHX3  
 CZ8P2 CGC TKN. Owner:Kelly Flannigan|Laura Olsen.   
 38 CH Afton I Put A Spell On You DCAT SWN TKN. NP63723906 
 11/11/2020  Breeder: Timothy Kopet/Sandra Kopet. Sire: CH Paisleys Masked Marauder CDX  Dam:  
 GCHB CH Centurion Cheeky Bella Rosa FCAT. Owner:Sara Eaton.   
 42 AB GCH CH Engco & Bretd's It's All About Friends Of Ivadal. NP76810302 
 6/16/2022  Breeder: Marie Debbie Zink/Lillian A Strait/Joanne Shupp. Sire: GCH CH Engine Co N Bretd  
 Incident Commander CA SWN SIE SCA CGCA CGCU  Dam: CH Dreamworks N Bret D N Engine Co Let  
 It Go. Owner:ANN SWOPE|Joanne Shupp|Marie Debbie Zink.   
 44 CH Tarbarrs Spotted Dreamz. NP75518106 
 6/2/2022  Breeder: Jacki M McGovern/Charles M Mcgovern. Sire: GCH CH Quicksilver Fast And Fleuryous  
 BN RI CGC TKI  Dam: GCH CH Dakota's Iomarca Neamh Do Tarbarr TKN. Owner:Amy McGuire|Emily  
 McGuire.   
 46 BB GCHG CH Dreamworks Let The Storm Rage On At Arrowhead. NP58660402 
 1/14/2020  Breeder: Lillian A Strait. Sire: GCH CH Hispot's Happy Camper  Dam: CH Dreamworks  
 Pixilated. Owner:Michelle Clark  Tony Sleiman.Agent:  Dave Slattum 
 48 GCHB CH Liberty & Folklore's Another Day In Paradise. NP59382810 
 AOM 3/28/2020  Breeder: Vickie Mooney/Mrs. Diana L Skibinski. Sire: CH Liberty's Luck Of The Irish  Dam:  
 Croata Dals Glossy Goddess. Owner:Vickie Mooney|Crystal Mooney|Todd Mooney.   
 50 GCH CH Choco Chip Triple A Everything That Glitters OA AXJ NF CAA FCAT2 RATO TKN. NP55513303 
  5/15/2019  Breeder: Ashley Anderson/Rosie Branaman. Sire: GCHP CH Dakota Into The Woods RN CGC  
  Dam: CH Choco Chip Triple A Paradise. Owner:Rosie Branaman.   
Junior Showmanship 
 Jr (Open Intermediate)   
 18 1/BJ CH Tarbarrs Spotted Dreamz. NP75518106 
 6/2/2022  Breeder: Jacki M McGovern/Charles M Mcgovern. Sire: GCH CH Quicksilver Fast And Fleuryous  
 BN RI CGC TKI  Dam: GCH CH Dakota's Iomarca Neamh Do Tarbarr TKN. Owner:Amy McGuire|Emily  
 McGuire.   


